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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

CLASSIX.—DEPARTMENTOFINTERNALAFFAIRS—continued.
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Item.

1909-10.
PUBLIC HEALTH—continued.

VOTE No. 59—continued.
Salaries—continued.

Health Officer to Maoris (also Maori Sanitary Depart-
ment, £100), (4 months at £415)

10 Sanitary Inspectors: 1 (Chief) at £240, 1 at £215,
2 at £205,2 at £190,1 at £185,1 at £180, 2 at £170

5 Sanitary Inspectors (partly paid by Local Authorities):
4 at £190, 1 at £180

Salaries for Medical Officers to Natives (paid by the
Public Trustee through Health Department), (4
months)

Port Health Officers
Quarantine Keepers—

Wellington ... ... £130
Port Chalmers ... ... 119
Lyttelton ... ... 100

£ £

139*m1,950
940

121
1,065

349

Waikato Sanatorium—
Medical Officer ... ... ...
Matron
Clerk
6 Sisters at £70
8 Probationer Nurses at £35
Laundress
5 Housemaids at £42
2 Porters at £65
2 Cooks: 1 at £130, 1 (female) at £65 ...
3 Wardsmen at £52
Assistant Cook (female)
Laundry-maid
Kitchen-maid
Messenger Boy
Engineer
Carpenter
Gardener
2 Farm Hands at £65
Farm Foreman

315
195
206
420
280
78

210
130
195
156
65
65
42
32

180
52

104
-~-_30

125

Officers retired or dispensed with—
Chief Health Officer (2 months at £900) ...
Chief Clerk (8 months at £305)
Accountant (3 months at £245)
5 Clerks (5 months): 1 at £221, 1 at £216, 1 at £196,

1 at £180, 1 at £72
2 Typistes : 1 at £120 (3 months), 1 at £80 (4 months)
Messenger (5 months at £126)
2 District Health Officers (5 months) : 1 at £505, 1

at £20
7 Sanitary Inspectors : 2 at £190, 1 at £180, 1 at £170,

1at £146,1 at £126 (5 months), 1 at £191 (3 months)
5 Cadets : 1 at £60 (3 months), 2 at £50, 2 at £40

(2 months)
3 Analysts (5 months) : 1 at £150, 2 at £100

150
203

61

369
56
53

219

465 j
45

146

Less amount received from Civil List, Native
13 ,420

100

13 ,320


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

