## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continu	CLASS	IX.—DEPARTMENT	OF	INTERNAL	AFFAIRS-	$-continue \dot{a}$
--	-------	----------------	----	----------	----------	---------------------

					1909–10.	
	PUBLIC HEAL	TH—conti	nued.			
1	VOTE No. 59—continued. SALARIES—continued.				£	£
	Health Officer to Maoris (ament, £100), (4 months and 10 Sanitary Inspectors: 1 (	it £415)			139	
	2 at £205, 2 at £190, 1 at 5 Sanitary Inspectors (partly	£185, 1 a	t £180, 2	at £170	1 ,950	
	4 at £190, 1 at £180 Salaries for Medical Office Public Trustee through				940	
İ	months)				121	
	Port Health Officers				1 ,065	
	Quarantine Keepers—			0		
ļ	Wellington	•••	•••	£130		
	Port Chalmers Lyttelton	•••	•••	119 100		
ı	Lytteiton	•••	•••	100	349	
					940	
				:		
2	Waikato Sanatorium—				015	
	Medical Officer Matron	***	•••		315 195	
	Clerk		•••		206	
	6 Sisters at £70				420	
	8 Probationer Nurses at a	£35			280	
	Laundress				78	
.	5 Housemaids at £42				210	
ł	2 Porters at £65				130	
ł	2 Cooks: 1 at £130, 1 (fe	emale) at	£65		195	
Ì	3 Wardsmen at £52	•••			156	
	Assistant Cook (female)	•••	• •		65	
-	Laundry-maid	•••	***	••.	65	
	Kitchen-maid	•••	•••	• •••	42	
	Messenger Boy Engineer	•••	•••	•••	$\frac{32}{180}$	
	Carpenter	•••	***	•••	52	
Į	Gardener	•••	•••		104	
1	2 Farm Hands at £65			•••	- 130	
	Farm Foreman				125	
	•			,		
3	Officers retired or dispensed a Chief Health Officer (2 more		00)		150	
	Chief Clerk (8 months at £	3305)			203	
	Accountant (3 months at £2				61	
	5 Clerks (5 months): 1 at	£221, 1 a	t £216, 1	at £196,	:	
	1 at £180, 1 at £72 2 Typistes: 1 at £120 (3 m	onthal 1	 at #80 (4	months)	369	
	Messenger (5 months at £1		# 00 (#)	monthis)	56 53	
	2 District Health Officers		s): 1 at	£505. 1	99	
	at £20		,		219	
	7 Sanitary Inspectors: 2 at					;
	1 at £146, 1 at £126 (5 m	onths), 1	at £191 (3	months)	465	:
	5 Cadets: 1 at £60 (3 m	nonths), 2	at £50, 2	at £40		1
	(2 months)	 . 0170 C	-4.0100		45	7
	3 Analysts (5 months): 1 a	t £150, 2	at £100	• •••	146	
					13,420	
	Less amount received f	rom Civil	List. Nat	ive	100	
	TOOS METORIE TOCOLION I				100	
			· .			